PUBLISH: Friday, January 11, 2008 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, January 14, 2008.

Certified to before me this January 11, 2008.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/27/2007 to 12/12/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/14/2008

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
AIT Laboratories

Indiana Michigan Power
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Decatur Tire Center
Douglas L. Bauman

Everett Drainage

Geneva Police Department
Gordon Food Service
Haywood Printing Company
Indiana Stamp Company
K-Mart

Lehman Feed Mill

Marcus J. Ripley
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Water Department
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Quik Stop

Safety Systems
Sherwin-Williams

Embarq Communications, Inc.

Stone-Street Quarries
Sheets, Thomas Wade
Tractor Supply Company
Welder Services, Inc.

D & D Auto Sales

ICC Certification Renewals
Swiss City Veterinary
Embarq

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Zep Manufacturing Company
Sycom Inc.

Chris Krull

Purdue University
Association Of Prosecutin
B Secure Alarm Systems

Amount

12.38
2.77
825.00
7,922.29
56.13
3,005.20
128.66
80.00
2,416.51
120.00
3,458.79
169.60
119.60
150.00
830.50
96.80
1,880.00
81.00
5,756.31
443.13
271.90
217.41
65.40
200.00
6,852.38
247.85
129.13
10.50
215.93
211.00
116.66
16.42
333.97
238.00
141.57
76.93
35.00
50.00
475.00
6,561.60
39,303.91
75.00
3245
184.65
875.00
600.00
372.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Allen Business Machines
Appraisal Research Corpor
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Berne Ready Mix

Brown, Blair A.
Brateman's

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Stimpson, Richard P.

Erie Haven

Fail-Safe Alarm

Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
Grimm's Auto

Imaging Office Systems, I
Indiana State Coroners As
L & S Distributing

Lica Construction Corpora
Gresla, Mark S. Md
Minds Eye Graphics
Kone, Inc.

Office Concepts, Inc.
Pitney-Bowes

Thompson, Roger

Selking International
Shifferly Dodge

St. Regis Culvert, Inc.
Print Shop

Top Supply Company
U.S. Postmaster

West Payment Center
Christopher E. Harvey
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All

Adams County Highway Department
Correctional Management Co., Llc

Croy Machine & Fabricatio

Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking

Duane Moser

Hobart Sales And Service
Waste Management
Frederick A. Schurger
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Amount

31,542.68
161,542.37
187.92
10,844.33
129.00
183.83
6,508.75
74.50
2,302.92
38.01
304.15
127.96
25.52
23.55
275.00
913.12
73.50
1,341.24
177.98
234.75
450.00
2,638.80
1,795.56
414.00
5.81
166.00
149.42
18,225.01
60.00
376.28
1,161.00
3,463.90
1,233.74
358.55
246.50
537.00
277.27
2,619.85
176.89
74.85
13,884.00
278.75
1,683.00
2,547.00
135.22
168.36
766.86

1/7/2008




Overhead Door

B & K Hydraulics

Nan Nidlinger

Jackson Oil & Solvents, I
Dr. Michael Ainsworth
Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Matthew Bender

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Lexis-Nexis

Emil W. Meyer

Harvest Land Co-op
Wal-Mart

Piqua Repair

Mary A. Kitson

ERS Wireless Communications
Allen County Auditor
Jenny Karner

Kelly Werich

Purdue University
Powerphone, Inc.

Kimberly A. Jackson
Adams/Wells Crisis Center
Tracy Heltz Noetzel
Bi-County Services, Inc
Adams County Bar Association
Barnes & Thornburg
Alpine Falls, Inc.
Stationair's Express
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cochran Distributing
Pamela J. Hestermann

John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
James E. Taylor, DDS
Gayla Reinhart

IKON Office Solutions
Employers Security Ins. Co.
Decatur Ace Hardware
Edna E. Mesing
Association of Indiana Counties
Kroger

GBS

Indiana Department of Revenue
Arlene Gallogly

Structural Engineering
Jerry Schwartz

95.00
325.00
1,256.30
712.60
60.00
1,133.31
993.82
83.50
127.36
210.00
60.00
24,589.37
94.09
187.50
1,203.54
1,420.25
170.78
175.00
19.99
25.00
218.00
2,634.42
2,200.00
602.72
3,276.00
2,343.00
851.00
118.38
84.02
9.60
40.00
4,650.22
41.07
783.37
98.00
88.44
55.55
42.43
380.96
100.00
2,764.00
33.84
205.60
270.00
100.00
4,400.00
20.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Don Myers Plumbing
Nationwide Insurance

Phyllis Hebble

W. A. Jones And Son

Holt Equipment Company, L
Ace Radiator, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
International Assoc. Asse
Work Wear Express
Benicomp, Inc

Expert Transmission

Direct Supply

Adam B. Eguia

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Adams County Sheriff
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Michael G. Werling
Correctional Program Services
Troyer's

Thomas C. Allen

Indiana Prosecuting Attorneys Council

Michele Morehous
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Grainger

Park Center, Inc.

Blumberg / Excelsior

Deb Stevens

Audra Snyder

Jeffery L. Sheets

Indiana Office of Technology
Microvote General Corporation
Cintas Location #G64

Farm Plan

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Mediacom

Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

E. Joan Hoffman

Opal R. Brown

Verizon North

Primco, Inc.

Mark R. Mitchel

Marjorie Azzara-Lister

Star Insurance - Decatur
Hirschy's Wearly Monuments
Mark Habegger

Grand Total
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597.56
525.00
200.00
39,743.00
35.40
116.43
80.97
175.00
74.98
85,885.04
1,511.52
1,559.54
130.00
1,502.00
363.00
686.71
247.50
3,971.60
2,201.28
1,436.00
494.50
118.97
510.70
537.69
100.00
248.00
101.20
115.72
20.00
338.81
2,220.00
1,023.40
761.80
144.00
139.95
483.57
428 45
100.00
100.00
195.22
14,705.26
20.00
15.98
1,031.00
89.00
20.00

580,667.81

1/7/2008



