

PUBLISH: Friday, January 11, 2008

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, January 14, 2008.

Certified to before me this January 11, 2008.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana

313 W. Jefferson St.

Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

For Period: 11/27/2007 to 12/12/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/14/2008

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	12.38	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,542.68
Adams County Solid Waste	2.77	Adams County Treasurer	161,542.37
AIT Laboratories	825.00	Allen Business Machines	187.92
Indiana Michigan Power	7,922.29	Appraisal Research Corpor	10,844.33
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	56.13	Barney's Auto Electric Se	129.00
Beam, Longest, And Neff	3,005.20	Berne Ready Mix	183.83
Berne Tri-Weekly News	128.66	Brown, Blair A.	6,508.75
Hoosier Blue Flame	80.00	Brateman's	74.50
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	2,416.51	Bowers, Charles	2,302.92
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	38.01
City Of Decatur	3,458.79	Decatur True Value	304.15
Complete Printing Service	169.60	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	127.96
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60	Sigworth, Darrell W.	25.52
Decatur Chamber Of Commer	150.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	23.55
Decatur Tire Center	830.50	Stimpson, Richard P.	275.00
Douglas L. Bauman	96.80	Erie Haven	913.12
Everett Drainage	1,880.00	Fail-Safe Alarm	73.50
Geneva Police Department	81.00	Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	1,341.24
Gordon Food Service	5,756.31	Grimm's Auto	177.98
Haywood Printing Company	443.13	Imaging Office Systems, I	234.75
Indiana Stamp Company	271.90	Indiana State Coroners As	450.00
K-Mart	217.41	L & S Distributing	2,638.80
Lehman Feed Mill	65.40	Lica Construction Corpora	1,795.56
Marcus J. Ripley	200.00	Gresla, Mark S. Md	414.00
Meshberger Brothers Stone	6,852.38	Minds Eye Graphics	5.81
Monroe Water Department	247.85	Kone, Inc.	166.00
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	129.13	Office Concepts, Inc.	149.42
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	10.50	Pitney-Bowes	18,225.01
Quik Stop	215.93	Thompson, Roger	60.00
Safety Systems	211.00	Selking International	376.28
Sherwin-Williams	116.66	Shifferly Dodge	1,161.00
Embarq Communications, Inc.	16.42	St. Regis Culvert, Inc.	3,463.90
Stone-Street Quarries	333.97	Print Shop	1,233.74
Sheets, Thomas Wade	238.00	Top Supply Company	358.55
Tractor Supply Company	141.57	U.S. Postmaster	246.50
Welder Services, Inc.	76.93	West Payment Center	537.00
D & D Auto Sales	35.00	Christopher E. Harvey	277.27
ICC Certification Renewals	50.00	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	2,619.85
Swiss City Veterinary	475.00	National Serv-All	176.89
Embarq	6,561.60	Adams County Highway Department	74.85
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	39,303.91	Correctional Management Co., Llc	13,884.00
Zep Manufacturing Company	75.00	Croy Machine & Fabricatio	278.75
Sycom Inc.	32.45	Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking	1,683.00
Chris Krull	184.65	Duane Moser	2,547.00
Purdue University	875.00	Hobart Sales And Service	135.22
Association Of Prosecutin	600.00	Waste Management	168.36
B Secure Alarm Systems	372.00	Frederick A. Schurger	766.86

Overhead Door	95.00	Don Myers Plumbing	597.56
B & K Hydraulics	325.00	Nationwide Insurance	525.00
Nan Nidlinger	1,256.30	Phyllis Hebble	200.00
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	712.60	W. A. Jones And Son	39,743.00
Dr. Michael Ainsworth	60.00	Holt Equipment Company, L	35.40
Chad W. Sprunger	1,133.31	Ace Radiator, Inc.	116.43
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	993.82	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	80.97
Matthew Bender	83.50	International Assoc. Asse	175.00
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	127.36	Work Wear Express	74.98
Lexis-Nexis	210.00	Benicomp, Inc	85,885.04
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Expert Transmission	1,511.52
Harvest Land Co-op	24,589.37	Direct Supply	1,559.54
Wal-Mart	94.09	Adam B. Eguia	130.00
Piqua Repair	187.50	Treasurer, State of Indiana	1,502.00
Mary A. Kitson	1,203.54	Adams County Sheriff	363.00
ERS Wireless Communications	1,420.25	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	686.71
Allen County Auditor	170.78	Michael G. Werling	247.50
Jenny Karner	175.00	Correctional Program Services	3,971.60
Kelly Werich	19.99	Troyer's	2,201.28
Purdue University	25.00	Thomas C. Allen	1,436.00
Powerphone, Inc.	218.00	Indiana Prosecuting Attorneys Council	494.50
Kimberly A. Jackson	2,634.42	Michele Morehous	118.97
Adams/Wells Crisis Center	2,200.00	McKesson Medical - Surgical	510.70
Tracy Heltz Noetzel	602.72	Grainger	537.69
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Park Center, Inc.	100.00
Adams County Bar Association	2,343.00	Blumberg / Excelsior	248.00
Barnes & Thornburg	851.00	Deb Stevens	101.20
Alpine Falls, Inc.	118.38	Audra Snyder	115.72
Stationair's Express	84.02	Jeffery L. Sheets	20.00
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	9.60	Indiana Office of Technology	338.81
Cochran Distributing	40.00	Microvote General Corporation	2,220.00
Pamela J. Hestermann	4,650.22	Cintas Location #G64	1,023.40
John August	41.07	Farm Plan	761.80
LBH Chemical & Industrial	783.37	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	144.00
James E. Taylor, DDS	98.00	Mediacom	139.95
Gayla Reinhart	88.44	Richard F. Thompson	483.57
IKON Office Solutions	55.55	Office Depot	428.45
Employers Security Ins. Co.	42.43	E. Joan Hoffman	100.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	380.96	Opal R. Brown	100.00
Edna E. Mesing	100.00	Verizon North	195.22
Association of Indiana Counties	2,764.00	Primco, Inc.	14,705.26
Kroger	33.84	Mark R. Mitchel	20.00
GBS	205.60	Marjorie Azzara-Lister	15.98
Indiana Department of Revenue	270.00	Star Insurance - Decatur	1,031.00
Arlene Gallogly	100.00	Hirschy's Wearly Monuments	89.00
Structural Engineering	4,400.00	Mark Habegger	20.00
Jerry Schwartz	20.00		
		Grand Total	<u>580,667.81</u>